
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Shetland Isles 688 548 70 70

2 Argyll 607 487 60 60

3 Perth & Kinross 568 468 50 50

4 East Lothian 470 400 30 40

5 Aberdeenshire 429 359 40 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 90 Emma Leask Shetland Isles 141 50 41 50
2 86 Emma Dawson Perth & Kinross 140 48 44 48
3 68 Eilioh Campbell Argyll 138 46 46 46

4= 89 Inga Woods Shetland Isles 136 50 44 42
4= 91 Sophie May Leyland Shetland Isles 136 36 50 50
6 92 Allie Elphinstone Shetland Isles 135 44 50 41
7 93 Caitlin Watt Shetland Isles 129 44 48 37
8 96 Joanna Smith Individual 124 40 36 48
9 82 Sarah Langlands Perth & Kinross 121 42 38 41

10 70 Nicola Patterson Argyll 118 48 28 42
11 71 Ruth Semple Argyll 117 32 41 44

12= 64 Melanie Christie Aberdeenshire 114 38 34 42
12= 72 Katrina Durie Argyll 114 22 46 46
12= 94 Karen Bannister Shetland Isles 114 40 42 32
15 77 Rachel Lindsay East Lothian 110 42 34 34
16 69 Lisa McKenzie Argyll 109 34 48 27
17 84 Anna Seaton Perth & Kinross 108 38 38 32
18 75 Kirsty Wilson East Lothian 106 30 40 36
19 73 Nicole Anderson Argyll 103 36 30 37
20 79 Nicole Turner East Lothian 101 46 25 30
21 85 Claire Mercer Perth & Kinross 99 32 31 36
22 83 Rachel Clark Perth & Kinross 93 27 36 30
23 62 Eve Mullen Aberdeenshire 86 22 28 36
24 76 Joanne Lindsay East Lothian 83 27 32 24
25 87 Cara Tavendale Perth & Kinross 82 34 24 24
26 63 Katy Stanton Aberdeenshire 80 26 26 28
27 66 Sophie Robb Aberdeenshire 79 28 25 26
28 65 Isabella Hoggmascall Aberdeenshire 78 20 31 27
29 61 Louise Graham Aberdeenshire 74 30 22 22

30= 78 Cory Smith East Lothian 66 24 20 22
30= 80 Morgan Sheerin East Lothian 66 24 22 20
32= 74 Georgina Durie Argyll 0
32= 95 Lois Gray Shetland Isles 0



Team Results Aberdeenshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Shetland Isles 688 548 70 70

2 Argyll 607 487 60 60

3 Perth & Kinross 568 468 50 50

4 East Lothian 470 400 30 40

5 Aberdeenshire 429 359 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Louise Graham 2LR 25.0 25.0 11 30
61 Louise Graham S 4.29 4.12 3.92 4.29 15 22
61 Louise Graham SLJ 1.60 1.57 1.54 1.60 15 22
62 Eve Mullen 4LR 52.0 52.0 15 22
62 Eve Mullen SB 70 70 12 28
62 Eve Mullen VJ 48 37 47 48 7= 36
63 Katy Stanton 2LR 25.6 25.6 13 26
63 Katy Stanton S 4.87 4.08 4.97 4.97 13 26
63 Katy Stanton SLJ 1.80 1.70 1.70 1.80 12 28
64 Melanie Christie 4LR 47.9 47.9 7 38
64 Melanie Christie S 5.29 5.39 5.50 5.50 9 34
64 Melanie Christie VJ 46 46 49 49 4= 42
65 Isabella Hoggmascall 4LR 53.5 53.5 16 20
65 Isabella Hoggmascall SB 72 72 10= 31
65 Isabella Hoggmascall VJ 39 40 43 43 12= 27
66 Sophie Robb 2LR 25.4 25.4 12 28
66 Sophie Robb SB 68 68 13= 25
66 Sophie Robb SLJ 1.62 1.48 1.66 1.66 13 26



Team Results Argyll (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Shetland Isles 688 548 70 70

2 Argyll 607 487 60 60

3 Perth & Kinross 568 468 50 50

4 East Lothian 470 400 30 40

5 Aberdeenshire 429 359 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Eilioh Campbell 4LR 46.1 46.1 3 46
68 Eilioh Campbell SB 82 82 3 46
68 Eilioh Campbell SLJ 2.18 2.20 2.31 2.31 3 46
69 Lisa McKenzie 4LR 48.2 48.2 9 34
69 Lisa McKenzie SB 83 83 2 48
69 Lisa McKenzie VJ 43 42 43 43 12= 27
70 Nicola Patterson 2LR 22.1 22.1 2 48
70 Nicola Patterson S 5.00 5.00 5.05 5.05 12 28
70 Nicola Patterson VJ 48 48 49 49 4= 42
71 Ruth Semple 4LR 48.6 48.6 10 32
71 Ruth Semple SB 79 79 5= 41
71 Ruth Semple SLJ 2.16 2.17 2.18 2.18 4 44
72 Katrina Durie 2LR 27.0 27.0 15 22
72 Katrina Durie S 7.35 6.19 0.00 7.35 3 46
72 Katrina Durie VJ 49 46 50 50 3 46
73 Nicole Anderson 2LR 23.4 23.4 8 36
73 Nicole Anderson S 4.11 5.20 4.21 5.20 11 30
73 Nicole Anderson SLJ 2.10 2.04 2.08 2.10 7= 37



Team Results East Lothian (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Shetland Isles 688 548 70 70

2 Argyll 607 487 60 60

3 Perth & Kinross 568 468 50 50

4 East Lothian 470 400 30 40

5 Aberdeenshire 429 359 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Kirsty Wilson 4LR 49.8 49.8 11 30
75 Kirsty Wilson S 6.19 6.24 6.56 6.56 6 40
75 Kirsty Wilson VJ 40 48 37 48 7= 36
76 Joanne Lindsay 4LR 50.2 50.2 12= 27
76 Joanne Lindsay S 5.30 5.26 4.89 5.30 10 32
76 Joanne Lindsay SLJ 1.56 1.60 1.64 1.64 14 24
77 Rachel Lindsay 2LR 22.7 22.7 5 42
77 Rachel Lindsay SB 76 76 9 34
77 Rachel Lindsay SLJ 1.93 1.99 1.88 1.99 9 34
78 Cory Smith 4LR 51.1 51.1 14 24
78 Cory Smith S 4.24 0.00 4.07 4.24 16 20
78 Cory Smith VJ 38 36 33 38 15 22
79 Nicole Turner 2LR 22.4 22.4 3 46
79 Nicole Turner SB 68 68 13= 25
79 Nicole Turner SLJ 1.77 1.79 1.89 1.89 11 30
80 Morgan Sheerin 2LR 25.9 25.9 14 24
80 Morgan Sheerin SB 58 58 15 22
80 Morgan Sheerin VJ 28 31 29 31 16 20



Team Results Perth & Kinross (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Shetland Isles 688 548 70 70

2 Argyll 607 487 60 60

3 Perth & Kinross 568 468 50 50

4 East Lothian 470 400 30 40

5 Aberdeenshire 429 359 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Sarah Langlands 4LR 47.4 47.4 5 42
82 Sarah Langlands SB 78 78 7 38
82 Sarah Langlands SLJ 2.12 2.14 2.13 2.14 5= 41
83 Rachel Clark 4LR 50.2 50.2 12= 27
83 Rachel Clark SB 77 77 8 36
83 Rachel Clark VJ 45 44 45 45 11 30
84 Anna Seaton 2LR 23.2 23.2 7 38
84 Anna Seaton S 5.47 5.54 6.51 6.51 7 38
84 Anna Seaton SLJ 1.98 1.97 1.89 1.98 10 32
85 Claire Mercer 2LR 23.8 23.8 10 32
85 Claire Mercer SB 72 72 10= 31
85 Claire Mercer VJ 48 43 36 48 7= 36
86 Emma Dawson 4LR 45.0 45.0 2 48
86 Emma Dawson S 6.74 7.07 7.28 7.28 4 44
86 Emma Dawson SLJ 2.29 2.24 2.32 2.32 2 48
87 Cara Tavendale 2LR 23.7 23.7 9 34
87 Cara Tavendale S 3.15 3.82 4.42 4.42 14 24
87 Cara Tavendale VJ 39 38 41 41 14 24



Team Results Shetland Isles (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Shetland Isles 688 548 70 70

2 Argyll 607 487 60 60

3 Perth & Kinross 568 468 50 50

4 East Lothian 470 400 30 40

5 Aberdeenshire 429 359 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Inga Woods 2LR 22.0 22.0 1 50
89 Inga Woods SB 81 81 4 44
89 Inga Woods VJ 46 49 48 49 4= 42
90 Emma Leask 4LR 44.8 44.8 1 50
90 Emma Leask SB 79 79 5= 41
90 Emma Leask SLJ 2.24 2.29 2.37 2.37 1 50
91 Sophie May Leyland 4LR 48.1 48.1 8 36
91 Sophie May Leyland S 8.04 7.98 8.00 8.04 1 50
91 Sophie May Leyland VJ 54 53 52 54 1 50
92 Allie Elphinstone 4LR 46.3 46.3 4 44
92 Allie Elphinstone SB 85 85 1 50
92 Allie Elphinstone SLJ 2.06 2.07 2.14 2.14 5= 41
93 Caitlin Watt 2LR 22.6 22.6 4 44
93 Caitlin Watt S 6.91 7.44 7.55 7.55 2 48
93 Caitlin Watt SLJ 2.10 2.07 2.09 2.10 7= 37
94 Karen Bannister 2LR 22.8 22.8 6 40
94 Karen Bannister S 6.61 6.69 6.85 6.85 5 42
94 Karen Bannister VJ 43 45 46 46 10 32
95 Lois Gray S 7.44 7.77 8.11 8.11



Team Results Individual (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Shetland Isles 688 548 70 70

2 Argyll 607 487 60 60

3 Perth & Kinross 568 468 50 50

4 East Lothian 470 400 30 40

5 Aberdeenshire 429 359 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
96 Joanna Smith 4LR 47.7 47.7 6 40
96 Joanna Smith S 5.83 5.05 5.94 5.94 8 36
96 Joanna Smith VJ 50 46 51 51 2 48



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles blue 89 Inga Woods 22.0 50
2 Argyll orange 70 Nicola Patterson 22.1 48
3 East Lothian purple 79 Nicole Turner 22.4 46
4 Shetland Isles blue 93 Caitlin Watt 22.6 44
5 East Lothian purple 77 Rachel Lindsay 22.7 42
6 Shetland Isles blue 94 Karen Bannister 22.8 40
7 Perth & Kinross green 84 Anna Seaton 23.2 38
8 Argyll orange 73 Nicole Anderson 23.4 36
9 Perth & Kinross green 87 Cara Tavendale 23.7 34

10 Perth & Kinross green 85 Claire Mercer 23.8 32
11 Aberdeenshire red 61 Louise Graham 25.0 30
12 Aberdeenshire red 66 Sophie Robb 25.4 28
13 Aberdeenshire red 63 Katy Stanton 25.6 26
14 East Lothian purple 80 Morgan Sheerin 25.9 24
15 Argyll orange 72 Katrina Durie 27.0 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles blue 90 Emma Leask 44.8 50
2 Perth & Kinross green 86 Emma Dawson 45.0 48
3 Argyll orange 68 Eilioh Campbell 46.1 46
4 Shetland Isles blue 92 Allie Elphinstone 46.3 44
5 Perth & Kinross green 82 Sarah Langlands 47.4 42
6 Individual violet 96 Joanna Smith 47.7 40
7 Aberdeenshire red 64 Melanie Christie 47.9 38
8 Shetland Isles blue 91 Sophie May Leyland 48.1 36
9 Argyll orange 69 Lisa McKenzie 48.2 34

10 Argyll orange 71 Ruth Semple 48.6 32
11 East Lothian purple 75 Kirsty Wilson 49.8 30

12= East Lothian purple 76 Joanne Lindsay 50.2 27
12= Perth & Kinross green 83 Rachel Clark 50.2 27
14 East Lothian purple 78 Cory Smith 51.1 24
15 Aberdeenshire red 62 Eve Mullen 52.0 22
16 Aberdeenshire red 65 Isabella Hoggmascall 53.5 20



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Shetland Isles blue 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 70.0
2 02 Argyll orange 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 60.0
3 04 Perth & Kinross green 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0 50.0
4 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:40.3 0.0 1:40.3 40.0
5 03 East Lothian purple 1:41.7 0.0 1:41.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Shetland Isles blue 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5 70.0
2 02 Argyll orange 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4 60.0
3 04 Perth & Kinross green 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4 50.0
4 03 East Lothian purple 1:33.8 0.0 1:33.8 40.0
5 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:38.8 0.0 1:38.8 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles blue 91 Sophie May Leyland 8.04 50
2 Shetland Isles blue 93 Caitlin Watt 7.55 48
3 Argyll orange 72 Katrina Durie 7.35 46
4 Perth & Kinross green 86 Emma Dawson 7.28 44
5 Shetland Isles blue 94 Karen Bannister 6.85 42
6 East Lothian purple 75 Kirsty Wilson 6.56 40
7 Perth & Kinross green 84 Anna Seaton 6.51 38
8 Individual violet 96 Joanna Smith 5.94 36
9 Aberdeenshire red 64 Melanie Christie 5.50 34

10 East Lothian purple 76 Joanne Lindsay 5.30 32
11 Argyll orange 73 Nicole Anderson 5.20 30
12 Argyll orange 70 Nicola Patterson 5.05 28
13 Aberdeenshire red 63 Katy Stanton 4.97 26
14 Perth & Kinross green 87 Cara Tavendale 4.42 24
15 Aberdeenshire red 61 Louise Graham 4.29 22
16 East Lothian purple 78 Cory Smith 4.24 20

Shetland Isles blue 95 Lois Gray 8.11 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Shetland Isles blue 92 Allie Elphinstone 85 50
2 Argyll orange 69 Lisa McKenzie 83 48
3 Argyll orange 68 Eilioh Campbell 82 46
4 Shetland Isles blue 89 Inga Woods 81 44

5= Argyll orange 71 Ruth Semple 79 41
5= Shetland Isles blue 90 Emma Leask 79 41
7 Perth & Kinross green 82 Sarah Langlands 78 38
8 Perth & Kinross green 83 Rachel Clark 77 36
9 East Lothian purple 77 Rachel Lindsay 76 34

10= Aberdeenshire red 65 Isabella Hoggmascall 72 31
10= Perth & Kinross green 85 Claire Mercer 72 31
12 Aberdeenshire red 62 Eve Mullen 70 28

13= Aberdeenshire red 66 Sophie Robb 68 25
13= East Lothian purple 79 Nicole Turner 68 25
15 East Lothian purple 80 Morgan Sheerin 58 22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles blue 90 Emma Leask 2.37 50
2 Perth & Kinross green 86 Emma Dawson 2.32 48
3 Argyll orange 68 Eilioh Campbell 2.31 46
4 Argyll orange 71 Ruth Semple 2.18 44

5= Perth & Kinross green 82 Sarah Langlands 2.14 41
5= Shetland Isles blue 92 Allie Elphinstone 2.14 41
7= Argyll orange 73 Nicole Anderson 2.10 37
7= Shetland Isles blue 93 Caitlin Watt 2.10 37
9 East Lothian purple 77 Rachel Lindsay 1.99 34

10 Perth & Kinross green 84 Anna Seaton 1.98 32
11 East Lothian purple 79 Nicole Turner 1.89 30
12 Aberdeenshire red 63 Katy Stanton 1.80 28
13 Aberdeenshire red 66 Sophie Robb 1.66 26
14 East Lothian purple 76 Joanne Lindsay 1.64 24
15 Aberdeenshire red 61 Louise Graham 1.60 22



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 15 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shetland Isles blue 91 Sophie May Leyland 54 50
2 Individual violet 96 Joanna Smith 51 48
3 Argyll orange 72 Katrina Durie 50 46

4= Aberdeenshire red 64 Melanie Christie 49 42
4= Argyll orange 70 Nicola Patterson 49 42
4= Shetland Isles blue 89 Inga Woods 49 42
7= Aberdeenshire red 62 Eve Mullen 48 36
7= East Lothian purple 75 Kirsty Wilson 48 36
7= Perth & Kinross green 85 Claire Mercer 48 36
10 Shetland Isles blue 94 Karen Bannister 46 32
11 Perth & Kinross green 83 Rachel Clark 45 30

12= Aberdeenshire red 65 Isabella Hoggmascall 43 27
12= Argyll orange 69 Lisa McKenzie 43 27
14 Perth & Kinross green 87 Cara Tavendale 41 24
15 East Lothian purple 78 Cory Smith 38 22
16 East Lothian purple 80 Morgan Sheerin 31 20


	Scotland National Final
	Event Summary Under 15 GIRLS
	All Rounder

	Teams
	Aberdeenshire
	Argyll
	East Lothian
	Perth & Kinross
	Shetland Isles

	Track
	2 Lap Race
	4 Lap Race
	8 Lap Paarlauf
	4 x 2 Lap Relay

	Field
	Shot
	Speed Bounce
	Standing Long Jump
	Vertical Jump


